## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-I

No.1-15/73-Dp-Apptt.(2018)

Dated Shimla-171002, the

5<sup>th</sup> July, 2018.

## NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order that Shri Kamal Kant Saroch, HPAS (1998), Additional Deputy Commissioner (Dev.)-cum-Project Director (DRDA), Kangra at Dharamshala, District Kangra, Himachal Pradesh, will also hold additional charge of the post of Managing Director, Kangra Central Coop. Bank Ltd., Dharamshala, District Kangra, Himachal Pradesh, during the earned leave period of Shri Kadam Sandeep Vasant, IAS (HP:2008) or till his joining on this post, with immediate effect, in the public interest.

## By Order

## Vineet Chawdhry Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. As above, Dated Shimla-171002, the Copy to:-

5<sup>th</sup> July, 2018.

- 1. The Additional Chief Secretary-cum-Pr. Secretary to Chief Minister, H.P., Shimla.
- The Additional Chief Secretary (Revenue) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 3. The Additional Chief Secretary (Urban Dev.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 4. The Principal Secretary (Cooperation) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 5. The Deputy Commissioner, Kangra at Dharamshala, District Kangra, Himachal Pradesh.
- 6. The Managing Director, Kangra Central Coop. Bank Ltd., Dharamshala, District Kangra, Himachal Pradesh.
- 7. The officers concerned (By Name) for immediate compliance.
- 8. The Pr. Private Secretary to Chief Minister, H.P., Shimla-171002.
- 9. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-171002.

\*\*\*\*

- 10. The Private Secretary to Chief Secretary to the Govt. of HP, Shimla-2.
- 11. Personal files/Guard file/Spare copies.

(Amarjeet Singh) Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh. Phone No. 0177-2622132

Scanned by CamScanner